NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

E-mail: amritpuzari@nitnagaland.ac.in

Dr. Amrit Puzari Date: 10/06/2021
Dean (Academic)

Cir. No. 520 / Dean (Acad) / 06-02 / 042 / 2021

Notification

All the students from B. Tech (Semesters I1, 1V, VI), M. Tech (Semester II), M.
Sc Physics (Semester 11) and from Ph. D programme are hereby requested to complete their
even semester (Jan — Jun 2021) fee payment on or before 30.06.2021. For favour of
information of the students, the ‘Fee Structures’ for respective semesters are attached herewith.

Students can complete their fee payment in online mode through Net-banking, NEFT or IMPS.
Account detail is provided below.

Account Name: IRG NIT Nagaland
Account No. 35747839287
Branch: SBI, Chumukedima

IFSC Code: SBIN0007543

Students are also requested to retain a copy of transaction receipt for future references and to
furnish the details in the ‘Google form’ using the link provided below. Students are also
requested to include their odd semester fee details (which was paid already) using the same
link.

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=HUWdlgoXM0GeDekSLn EQOFZ-
qGhQSstKgh6lg 4esGtUMUI9LTFJBRFg5TOFDQO4yNOJYMzBJVUdDOCA4u

Students may please note that any further adjustment of ‘Semester fee’, if there, will be
made in the subsequent semester, once the pandemic situation improves and subject to the
direction/approval of Finance Committee and Board of Governors of NIT Nagaland.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

FEE STRUCTURE (Jan - June 2021)
B.TECH. SECOND SEMESTER

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

SI.No Items of Fees & Deposits Amount
) in Rs.
A. Institute Fees per Semester
1. Tuition fee# 62500
2. Computer fee 500
3. Internet charges 0
4. Library fee 1000
5. Examination fee 350
6. Registration-Enrolment fee 200
7. Association and Cultural fee 1000
8. Students Aid Fee 200
9. Sports Center 100
10. | Medical and insurance fee 250

Total A 66100

B. Hostel Fees per Semester

1 | Establishment charges 4000
2 | Mess Advance (Dining Charges)* 0
3 | Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges 0

Total B 4000
Total (A+B) | 70100

# Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates.
= The most economically backward students (whose family income is less
than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee.
= The other economically backward students (whose family income is less
than Rs.1.00 lakh to Rs.5.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of
2/3rd of the tuition fee.

Consideration due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation:

a) The component of Mess advance of Rs. 18,000/- completely removed.

b) The component of internet charge of Rs. 300/- is completely removed.

€) The component of ‘Computer fee’ is reduced from Rs. 1000/- to Rs. 500/-

d) Hostel rent, Electricity Charge and water charge of Rs. 4000/- has been
reduced to Rs. 0/-



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

FEE STRUCTURE (Jan - June 2021)
B.TECH. FOURTH AND SIXTH SEMESTER

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

SI.No Items of Fees & Deposits Amount
) in Rs.
A. Institute Fees per Semester
11. | Tuition fee# 62500
12. | Computer fee 500
13. | Internet charges 0
14. | Library fee 1000
15. | Examination fee 350
16. | Registration-Enrolment fee 200
17. | Association and Cultural fee 1000
18. | Students Aid Fee 200
19. | Sports Center 100
20. | Medical and insurance fee 250

Total A 66100

B. Hostel Fees per Semester

1 | Establishment charges 4000
2 | Mess Advance (Dining Charges)* 0
3 | Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges 1200

Total B 5200
Total (A+B) 71300

# Tuition Fee is exempted for SC/ST candidates.

=  The most economically backward students (whose family income is
less than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the
tuition fee.

= The other economically backward students (whose family income is
less than Rs.1.00 lakh to Rs.5.00 lakh per annum) shall get full
remission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee.

Consideration due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation:
e) The component of Mess advance of Rs. 18,000/- completely

removed.

f) The component of internet charge of Rs. 300/- is completely
removed.

g) The component of ‘Computer fee’ is reduced from Rs. 1000/- to Rs.
500/-

h) Hostel rent, Electricity Charge and water charge has been reduced
from Rs. 4000/- to 1,200/-



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUN 2021)
MSc. Physics SECOND SEMESTER

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

SI.No Items of Fees & Deposits Amount
. in Rs.
A. Institute Fees per Semester
1. Tuition fee# 7500
2. Computer fee 500
3. Internet charges 0
4. Library fee 1000
5. Examination fee 800
6. Registration-Enrolment fee 200
7. Association and Cultural fee 1000
8. Students Aid Fee 200
9. Sports Center 100
10. | Medical and insurance fee 250

Total A 11,550

B. Hostel Fees per Semester

1 | Establishment charges 4000
2 | Mess Advance (Dining Charges) 0
3 | Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges 1200

Total B 5200
Total (A+B) 16,750

# Tuition Fee shall be exempted for SC/ST candidates.

Consideration due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation:

a) The component of Mess advance of Rs. 18,000/- completely removed.

b) The component of internet charge of Rs. 300/- is completely removed.

c) The component of ‘Computer fee’ is reduced from Rs. 1000/- to Rs. 500/-.

d) Hostel rent, Electricity Charge and water charge has been reduced from
Rs. 4000/- to 1,200/-



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUN 2021)
M. TECH. SECOND SEMESTER

Tuition Fee and Other Miscellaneous Fee

SI. No. Items of Fees & Deposits Amount
in Rs.
A. Institute Fees per Semester

1. Tuition fee# 35000

2. Computer fee 500

3. Internet charges 0

4. Library fee 1000

5. Examination fee 350

6. Registration-Enrolment fee 200

7. Association and Cultural fee 1000

8. Students Aid Fee 200

9. Sports Center 100
10. Medical and insurance fee 250

Total A 38,600

B. Hostel Fees per Semester

1 | Establishment Charges 4000
2 | Mess Advance (Dining Charges) 0
3 Hostel Rent, Elec. & Water Charges 1200

Total B 5200

Total (A+B) 43,800

# Tuition Fee is waived for SC / ST candidates

Consideration due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation:
a) The component of Mess advance of Rs. 18,000/- completely removed.
b) The component of internet charge of Rs. 300/- is completely removed.

c) The component of ‘Computer fee’ is reduced from Rs. 1000/- to Rs. 500/-.
d) Hostel rent, Electricity Charge and water charge has been reduced from

Rs. 4000/- to 1,200/-



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)
Chumukedima, Dimapur
Nagaland - 797 103

FEE STRUCTURE (JAN - JUN 2021)

Ph.D. Programme - Full Time / Part Time (Internal)

S.No. Items of Fees & Deposits Amount
in Rs.
A. Semester Fees
1. Tuition fee # 7500
2. Computer Fee 1000
3. In.ternet charges 300
4, L|brar.y fe.e 1000
5. Exarnlnat-lon fee 350
6. Regl-stratlon--EnroIment fee 200
7. Medical and insurance fee 250

Total B 10600

# Tuition Fee is waived for SC / ST candidates and internal candidates (NIT Nagaland
Faculty)



